

SC no. 147/2019
FIR no. 1065/2018
State vs. Babloo @ Md. Kaushar
PS Uttam Nagar
U/s 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

23.02.2019

Fresh case received by way of assignment on committal.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Babloo @ Md. Kaushar produced in JC.

Sh. Pradeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel has filed power of attorney
for accused.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.04.2019**.

Issue notice to IO/SHO to file FSL report.

(GURVINDER PAL SINGH)
ASJ-05,(SW), DWARKA COURTS
DELHI:23.02.2019 (pb)