

SC No. 147/2019
State Vs. Babloo @ Mohd. Kaushar
FIR No. 1065/2018
PS Uttam Nagar

03.10.2020

Proceedings conducted through Webex Meeting application.

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for State.
2nd IO SI Satyawar, PS BHD Nagar.
Accused Dilip @ Sumit absent.
Accused Babloo @ Mohd. Kaushar not produced from JC.

No adverse order is being passed against accused on bail in present case on account of spread of pandemic of Covid-19 and in view of directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

2nd IO has submitted that he has brought Supplementary charge sheet for filing before concerned Ld. Area MM and will file the same before concerned Ld. Area MM today itself. Heard.

Issue P/Ws of accused Babloo @ Mohd. Kaushar for **14.01.2021**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
03.10.2020