

SC No. 147/2019
State Vs. Babloo @ Mohd Kaushar
FIR No. 1065/2018
PS Uttam Nagar

14.01.2021

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Babloo @ Md. Kaushar produced from JC
Accused Dilip @ Sumit on bail.
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, counsel for both accused.

Supplementary charge-sheet in the matter has been received.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Be put up for further arguments on point of charge for

22.01.2021.

At request of State, let IO be summoned to appear in person for assistance in arguments on charge.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
14.01.2021