

Reg No. SC 147/2019
State vs Babloo @ Mohd Kaushar
FIR No.1065/2018
PS BHD Nagar

04.02.2021

File received by way of transfer from the court of Mr. Sonu Agnihotri, ASJ-02, Dwarka, SW, New Delhi in terms of order No. 05/G-1/Gaz-1A/DHC/2021 dated 28.01.2021.

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing- CISCO WebEx Meetings

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dilip @ Sumit on bail.
Accused Babloo @ Md. Kaushar produced from JC.
Mr. Jai Singh Yadav, Counsel for both accused.
IO/Inspector Raman Kumar, Incharge Cyber Cell, South West District is reported to have been present in the physical court room but is not presently joining online.

Put up for arguments on charge by way of physical hearing on 16.02.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.02.2021