

STATE Vs. Babloo
FIR No.1065/18
PS : Uttam Nagar

30.08.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Babloo produced from JC.
Accused Dilip Absent.
Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused persons.
No PW is present.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Dilip, same is allowed for today only.

Yesterday, PW Javed got his NBW cancelled but today also he has not appeared in the court. It appears that he is deliberately delaying the trial of the case.

Issue NBWs against PW- Javed for next date of hearing.

Summons sent to PW Sehnawaz received back served but none appeared.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against witness Sehnawaz for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **05.11.2022.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
30.08.2022