

SC627/2023
STATE Vs. SANJAY & ANR.
FIR no. 558 /2021
PS: Dwarka South

19.03.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Berwal, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Ld. Legal Aid Defence Counsel from the
office of CLADC for both accused with accused Raj Kumar
on bail.

Accused Sanjay is not present despite waiting and repeated
calls.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

Complainant Himanshu is unserved.

Issue NBWs against accused Sanjay with notice to his
surety for **28.08.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
19.03.2024