

CNR no. DLSW-01-008774-2023
SC NO 627-2023
STATE VS. SANJAY & ANR
FIR NO. 558/2021
PS DWAKRA SOUTH
u/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

21.02.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Raj Kumar is present on bail.

Accused Sanjay S/o Lala Ram produced from JC.

Surety Hira Lal who stood surety for accused Sanjay is also present.

Accused Sanjay has moved a bail application and submits that he was arrested in pursuance of NBWs issued against him and he is in custody since 18.02.2025 and it is prayed that accused be granted bail.

Per contra, the bail application is opposed by Ld. Addl PP for the state.

In view of the submissions made above, the accused Sanjay is re-admitted to bail on furnishing of bail bond in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of this Court.

At this stage, it is submitted by surety Heera Lal as well as accused that their previous bail bond be considered.

Heard. Request is allowed and previous bail bond furnished by accused Sanjay is considered and accused be released from Jail, if not required in any other case.

Copy of this order be also attached with the warrants of the accused Sanjay S/o Sh. Lala Ram , so that he can be released from the Jail.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 05.03.2025.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed by
DEEPAK WASON
Date: 2025.02.21
13:58:49 +0530

-2-

Complainant be also summoned through DCP for NDOH.

(Deepak Wason)

ASJ-04: South-west District:

Dwarka Courts: New Delhi

21.02.2025