

SC NO 627-2023
STATE VS. SANJAY & ORS
FIR NO. 558/2021
PS DWARKA SOUTH

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused **Raj Kumar** is present along with his surety and at his oral request, NBW's issued against him stand cancelled.

Accused **Sanjay** is absent despite waiting and repeated calls.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Himanshu is again unserved despite the fact that he was ordered to be summoned through DCP Office.

Issue NBW's against accused **Sanjay** with notice to his surety returnable for 05.05.2026.

Let Nominal Roll of both the accused be also called from the Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.04.2026